GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1989
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010

SURVEY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF NEW NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether survey for construction of new National Highways (in kilometers) in Southern India including Karnataka has been
undertaken/completed during the year, 2004 to 2009;

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof;
(c) the amount sanctioned and released during the said period for the said survey, State-wise;
(d) the present status of these works; and

(e) the time by which the works on these projects are likely to start and completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(@): Yes, Sir.

(b) to (e): The details of new National Highways declared during 2004-2009 in Southern India and the details of survey and
construction works taken up on these highways are enclosed at Annexure 1 & II.
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